option plan. This number also excludes 21,250 shares of Class A common stock
issuable upon the exercise of warrants issued in July 1999 at an exercise price
of $14.08 per share.

2

6

SUMMARY FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Although we were not operating as a separate company until July 1999, the
historical financial information below presents the operations of VSI's online
business as if we had been a separate entity since October 1, 1997 (date of
inception). The historical financial information includes allocations for
supply, fulfillment, promotional, administrative and other expenses incurred by
VSI for services rendered to us. The pro forma statement of operations data give
retroactive effect to adjustments resulting from the implementation of the
trademark license agreement and the supply and fulfillment agreement. See
"Business -- Intercompany Agreements." The number of shares used to compute the
pro forma per share amounts includes (1) 8,500,000 shares of Class B common
stock issued upon the recapitalization of VitaminShoppe.com in July 1999 and (2)
1,775,260 shares of Class A common stock issuable upon conversion of Series A
convertible preferred stock to be issued upon the closing of this offering, in
each case as if all shares were outstanding as of January 1, 1998.

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
--------------------------------------------------   ---------------------------

PERIOD FROM

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

OCTOBER 1, 1997
(DATE OF

INCEPTION)   THREE MONTHS   THREE MONTHS
THROUGH   YEAR ENDED   ENDED MARCH 31,   YEAR ENDED   ENDED

DECEMBER 31,   DECEMBER 31,   -----------------   DECEMBER 31,   MARCH 31,
1997   1998   1998   1999   1998   1999

---------------   ------------   -------   -------   ------------   ------------
(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

DATA:
Net sales.....   $   --   $ 2,861   $   --   $ 1,913   $   2,861   $   1,913
Gross profit.....   --   1,454   --   977   1,384   930
Loss from operations.....   (349)   (3,320)   (151)   (1,788)   (4,210)   (2,133)
Net loss.....   $  (353)   $(3,440)   $  (160)  $(1,886)  $   (4,360)   $   (2,255)
Pro forma basic and

diluted net loss per
share.....   $   (0.42)   $   (0.22)

Shares used to compute pro
forma basic and diluted
net loss per share.....   10,275,260   10,275,260

</TABLE>

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

AS OF MARCH 31, 1999
-------------------------------------------

PRO FORMA
ACTUAL   PRO FORMA(1)   AS ADJUSTED(2)

-----------   ------------   --------------
(IN THOUSANDS)

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>
BALANCE SHEET DATA:
Cash and cash equivalents.....   $   --   $24,000   $
Working capital (deficiency).....   (6,208)   17,792
Total assets.....   617   24,617
Note due to VSI.....   5,349   5,349
Stockholders' equity (deficit).....   (5,679)   18,321
</TABLE>

---------------
(1) Reflects the sale of 1,775,260 shares of Series A convertible preferred

stock and warrants to purchase 21,250 shares of Series A convertible
preferred stock in July 1999 for net proceeds of approximately $24 million
and the conversion of these shares into Class A common stock upon the
closing of this offering.

(2) As adjusted to reflect the sale of   shares of Class A common
stock in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of $
per share, after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and commissions
and estimated offering expenses and applying a portion of the proceeds of

[…]

were not negotiated on an arms-length basis, we believe that their terms are no
less favorable to us than could have been obtained from unaffiliated third
parties.

The pro forma statement of operations data give retroactive effect to

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

adjustments resulting from the implementation of the trademark license agreement
and the supply and fulfillment agreement. See "Business -- Intercompany
Agreements." The number of shares used to compute the pro forma per share
amounts includes (1) 8,500,000 shares of Class B common stock issued upon the
recapitalization of VitaminShoppe.com in July 1999 and (2) 1,775,260 shares of
Class A common stock issuable upon conversion of Series A convertible preferred
stock to be issued upon the closing of this offering, in each case as if all
shares were outstanding as of January 1, 1998. Historical and pro forma
financial results are not necessarily indicative of the operating results for
any future period.

19

23

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

HISTORICAL   PRO FORMA
------------------------------------------------------   ---------------------------

PERIOD FROM
OCTOBER 1, 1997

(DATE OF INCEPTION)   THREE MONTHS   THREE MONTHS
THROUGH   YEAR ENDED   ENDED MARCH 31,   YEAR ENDED   ENDED

DECEMBER 31,   DECEMBER 31,   -----------------   DECEMBER 31,   MARCH 31,
1997   1998   1998   1999   1998   1999

-------------------   ------------   -------   -------   ------------   ------------
(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS DATA:
Net sales.....   $   --   $ 2,861   $   --   $ 1,913   $   2,861   $   1,913
Cost of goods sold.....   --   1,407   --   936   1,477   983

-------   -------   -------   -------   -----------   -----------
Gross profit.....   --   1,454   --   977   1,384   930
Operating expenses:

Marketing and sales...   --   3,215   --   1,832   4,032   2,127
Product development...   285   642   84   517   642   517
General and

administrative.....   64   917   67   416   920   419
-------   -------   -------   -------   -----------   -----------

Total operating
expenses.....   349   4,774   151   2,765   5,594   3,063

-------   -------   -------   -------   -----------   -----------
Loss from operations....   (349)   (3,320)   (151)   (1,788)   (4,210)   (2,133)
Interest expense.....   4   120   9   98   150   122

-------   -------   -------   -------   -----------   -----------
Net loss.....   $  (353)   $(3,440)   $  (160)  $(1,886)  $   (4,360)   $   (2,255)

=======   =======   =======   =======   ===========   ===========
Pro forma basic and

diluted net loss per
share.....   $   (0.42)   $   (0.22)

===========   ===========
Shares used to compute

pro forma basic and
diluted net loss per
share.....   10,275,260   10,275,260

===========   ===========
</TABLE>

<TABLE>
<CAPTION>

AS OF MARCH 31, 1999
AS OF DECEMBER 31,   -----------------------------------------
------------------   PRO FORMA
1997   1998   ACTUAL   PRO FORMA(1)   AS ADJUSTED(2)

------   --------   -------   ------------   --------------
(IN THOUSANDS)

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
BALANCE SHEET DATA:
Cash and cash equivalents.....  $  --   $   --   $   --   $24,000   $
Working capital (deficiency).....   (353)   (4,278)   (6,208)   17,792
Total assets.....   --   614   617   24,617